County of San Diego USGBC LEED Certified Buildings

Platinum

San Elijo Lagoon Nature Center

San Pasqual Academy- 30 Housing Units

County Operations Center Conference Center
North Coastal Live Well Health Center

Gold Buildings

Ramona Library

County Operations Center Building 201

County Operations Center Building 202

County Operations Center Building 203

County Operations Center Building 204

County Operations Center Register of Voters
Lincoln Acres Library and Community Room

Las Colinas Detention and Reentry Facility Phase 1
Las Colinas Detention and Reentry Facility Phase 2
Imperial Beach library

Alpine Library

Ramona Library (Existing Building and Operations Maintenance Certification)

Borrego Springs Library

County Operations Center Crime Lab

East County ARCC

Santa Ysabel Nature Center

Sheriff Technology and Information Center
NCLWHC CSU (Commercial Interiors)

Ohio St Probation Community Support Office
Lakeside Library

Silver Buildings

Goodan Ranch Visitor's Center

County of San Diego Medical Examiner & Forensics Center

Fallbrook Library

County Administration Center Waterfront Park Restroom & Concession Stand

Rancho San Diego Sheriff Station

Housing and Community Development (HCD)
Certified Buildings

Hazard Way Building A

Hazard Way Building B

County Operations Center- 9225 Chesapeake
San Pasqual Academy Administration Building

Total Square Footage LEED Certified Buildings

Location
Cardiff
Escondido
San Diego
Oceanside
Location
Ramona
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
National City
Santee
Santee
Imperial Beach
Alpine
Ramona
Borrego Springs
San Diego
Santee
Santa Ysabel
San Diego
Oceanside
San Diego
Lakeside
Location
Poway
San Diego
Fallbrook
San Diego
Spring Valley
San Diego
Location
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
Escondido

Year Certified
2009
2011
2012
2018

Year Certified
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2014
2014
2015
2015
2017
2017
2018
2019
2019
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022
2023

Year Certified
2008
2012
2012
2014
2016
2019

Year Certified
2011
2011
2013
2016

Building Square Footage
5,525
24,901
19,259
54,560
Building Square Footage
20,894
123,477
119,083
125,180
122,985
119,502
4,027
373,016
94,000
14,000
12,750

14,076
149,659
25,000
5,000
38,570
8,975
20,190
17,058
Building Square Footage
3,142
80,091
19,151
1,150
25,397
29,408
Building Square Footage
24,970
18,784
17,454
5,839

1,737,073

Number in Category
33

20

63
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