## **County of San Diego USGBC LEED Certified Buildings**

,		· ·		Number in Category
Platinum	Location	Year Certified	<b>Building Square Footage</b>	33
San Elijo Lagoon Nature Center	Cardiff	2009	5,525	
San Pasqual Academy- 30 Housing Units	Escondido	2011	24,901	
County Operations Center Conference Center	San Diego	2012	19,259	
North Coastal Live Well Health Center	Oceanside	2018	54,560	
Gold Buildings	Location	Year Certified	Building Square Footage	20
Ramona Library	Ramona	2011	20,894	
County Operations Center Building 201	San Diego	2011	123,477	
County Operations Center Building 202	San Diego	2011	119,083	
County Operations Center Building 203	San Diego	2012	125,180	
County Operations Center Building 204	San Diego	2012	122,985	
County Operations Center Register of Voters	San Diego	2014	119,502	
Lincoln Acres Library and Community Room	National City	2014	4,027	
Las Colinas Detention and Reentry Facility Phase 1	Santee	2015	373,016	
Las Colinas Detention and Reentry Facility Phase 2	Santee	2015	94,000	
Imperial Beach library	Imperial Beach	2017	14,000	
Alpine Library	Alpine	2017	12,750	
Ramona Library (Existing Building and Operations Maintenance Certification)	Ramona	2018		
Borrego Springs Library	Borrego Springs	2019	14,076	
County Operations Center Crime Lab	San Diego	2019	149,659	
East County ARCC	Santee	2020	25,000	
Santa Ysabel Nature Center	Santa Ysabel	2021	5,000	
Sheriff Technology and Information Center	San Diego	2021	38,570	
NCLWHC CSU (Commercial Interiors)	Oceanside	2021	8,975	
Ohio St Probation Community Support Office	San Diego	2022	20,190	
Lakeside Library	Lakeside	2023	17,058	
Silver Buildings	Location	Year Certified	<b>Building Square Footage</b>	6
Goodan Ranch Visitor's Center	Poway	2008	3,142	
County of San Diego Medical Examiner & Forensics Center	San Diego	2012	80,091	
Fallbrook Library	Fallbrook	2012	19,151	
County Administration Center Waterfront Park Restroom & Concession Stand	San Diego	2014	1,150	
Rancho San Diego Sheriff Station	Spring Valley	2016	25,397	
Housing and Community Development (HCD)	San Diego	2019	29,408	
Certified Buildings	Location	Year Certified	<b>Building Square Footage</b>	4
Hazard Way Building A	San Diego	2011	24,970	
Hazard Way Building B	San Diego	2011	18,784	
County Operations Center- 9225 Chesapeake	San Diego	2013	17,454	
San Pasqual Academy Administration Building	Escondido	2016	5,839	
Total Square Footage LEED Certified Buildings			1,737,073	63